
A

B

Manorhamilton - 
Carrick-on-Shannon

timetable

Timetable

Carrick-on-Shannon - Manorhamilton

CARRICK-ON-SHANNON - MANORHAMILTON

Departs Stops Tue Thu Sat

Carrick on Shannon Train Station (13:14 & 13:46) 13:15 13:15 13:15

Carrick on Shannon Bus Stop 13:20 13:20 13:20

Hartley Shops and Business Park 13:25 13:25 13:25

Leitrim Village Post office 13:30 13:30 13:30

Drumgorman Cross on R280 13:35 13:35 13:35

Acres Lake Amenity Area Car Park 13:38 13:38 13:38

Drumshanbo Library Main Street 13:40 13:40 13:40

Drumshambo Dowra Rd. Jnct. Car Park 13:45 13:45 13:45

Galley Bridge Hail & Ride Jnct. R280 & R208 13:50 13:50 13:50

McCranns Hail & Ride Cross Roads 13:53 13:53 13:53

Tarmon Hail & Ride Tarmon Church 13:55 13:55 13:55

Drumkeeran Hail & Ride Amenity Area 14:10 14:10 14:10

Drumkeeran Hail & Ride Heritage Centre 14:15 14:20 14:20

Lavagh Forest Hail & Ride Car Park 14:25 14:25 14:25

Factory Turn Hail & Ride Cross Roads 14:30 14:30 14:30

Drumkeel Hail & Ride Cross Roads 14:35 14:35 14:35

Dromahair McGoldricks Main Street 14:45 14:45 14:45

Soxxline Cross Hail & Ride Cross Roads 14:47 14:47 14:47

Killargue Hail & Ride Ch. Car Park 14:50 14:50 14:50

Larkfield Hail & Ride Cross Roads 14:55 14:55 14:55

Manorhamilton Bus Stop 15:00 15:00 15:00

Train ex Dublin to Sligo (13:14 Carrick-on-Shannon)		
Train ex Sligo to Dublin (13:46 Carrick-on-Shannon)		



Timetable

For more information

Information correct at time of print: June 2017

Services do not operate on Public Holidays

Manorhamilton - Carrick-on-Shannon

MANORHAMILTON -  CARRICK-ON-SHANNON

Departs Stops Tue Thu Sat

Manorhamilton Bus Stop 09:15 09:15 09:15

Larkfield Hail & Ride CrossRd 09:20 09:20 09:20

Killargue Hail & Ride Ch. Car Park 09:25 09:25 09:25

Soxxline Cross Hail & Ride CrossRd 09:27 09:27 09:27

Dromahair McGoldricks Main St. 09:35 09:35 09:35

Drumkeel Hail & Ride CrossRd 09:45 09:45 09:45

Factory Turn Hail & Ride CrossRd 09:50 09:50 09:50

Lavagh Forest Hail & Ride Car Park 09:55 09:55 09:55

Drumkeeran Hail & Ride Heritage Centre 10:00 10:00 10:00

Drumkeeran Hail & Ride Amenity Area 10:02 10:02 10:02

Tarmon Hail & Ride Tarmon Ch. 10:05 10:05 10:05

McCranns Hail & Ride Cross Roads 10:10 10:10 10:10

Galley Bridge Hail & Ride Jnct. R280 & R208 10:15 10:15 10:15

Drumshambo Dowra Rd. Jnct. Car Park 10:20 10:20 10:20

Drumshanbo Opp. LibraryMain St. 10:25 10:25 10:25

Acres Lake Amenity Area 10:30 10:30 10:30

Drumgorman Cross on R280 10:33 10:33 10:33

Leitrim village Post Office 10:40 10:40 10:40

Hartley Shops and Business Park 10:45 10:45 10:45

Carrick on Shannon Bus Stop 10:50 10:50 10:50

Carrick on Shannon Train Station (11:48) 11:00 11:00 11:00

Train ex Sligo to Dublin (11:48 Carrick-on-Shannon)
BE ex Sligo to Dublin (13:05 Carrick-on-Shannon)

For online information please visit: 
www.locallinksligoleitrimroscommon.ie  

Call us at: 071 9650 437

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Operated By:
Local Link  
Sligo Leitrim Roscommon
Aras An Chontae
Carrick-on-Shannon
Leitrim


